
KERALA   GAZETTE
tIcf Kkddv

PUBLISHED   BY   AUTHORITY

B[nImcnIambn {]kn≤s∏SpØp∂Xv

©
Government of Kerala

tIcf k¿°m¿

2013

 No.

\º¿

Vol.  II

hmeyw 2                 }}
30th  April  2013
2013 G{]n¬ 30

10th Vaisakha 1935
1935 sshimJw 10

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM,  TUESDAY

Xncp-h-\-¥-]p-cw,  sNmΔ
18

Regn. No. KERBIL/2012/45073
dated  5-9-2012  with  RNI

Reg. No. cPn. \º¿
KL/TV(N)/634/2012-14

PART III

Stores Purchase

Technical Education Department

 TENDER NOTICE

No. P1/500-MHRD/2012-13. 4th April 2013.

Sealed tenders are invited for the purchase of
following items for the Textile Chemistry Lab of Textile
Technology  Department  of Central Polytechnic College,
Thiruvananthapuram.

Tender Specification—500/2012-13.

Approximate cost—` 1,40,000.

Cost of tender form :

Original—` 735.

Duplicate—` 400 + S. T.

By post (Original)—` 765.

Last date and time of sale of tender form—
9-5-2013,  10.30  a. m.

Last date and time for receipt of tender—9-5-2013,
11 p. m.



Date and time of opening of tender—9-5-2013,
3 p. m.

Address of the Officer from whom the tender forms
are to be obtained and to whom the tender forms are to
be sent—Principal, Central Polytechnic College,
Vattiyoorkavu, Thiruvananthapuram.

Intending tenderers may send an application to the
undersigned to obtain the requisite tender form on which
tenders should be submitted. Application for the tender
form should be accompanied by a remittance of above
prices fixed for the same and which is non-refundable
under any circumstances. The tender forms are not
transferable. Cost of tender form is only acceptable by
money order or cash to this office. As per the condition,
the tenderer should be send along with his tender an
agreement executed and signed in Kerala Stamp Paper
value of ` 100 and Earnest Money Deposit 1% of the total
cost of articles tendered. Tenders without agreement,
tender form and Earnest Money Deposit will be rejected

Belated tenders will not accepted. Tenders will be
opened in the presence of tenderers or their authorized
representatives who may be present at that time. Further
details can be had from this Office.

Xncp-h-\-¥-]pcw sk≥{S¬ t]mfn-sS-Iv\n°v tImtf-Pn¬

2012˛ - 13 h¿j-Øn¬ sSIvkv -ss‰¬ sSIvt\m -fPn

Un∏m¿ v́sa‚n-se sSIvssÃ¬ sIankv{Sn em_nte°v Xmsg

]d -bp∂ D]IcW-ßƒ hnX-cWw sNøp -∂-Xn\p≈

Z¿Lmkp-Iƒ £Wn-®p-sIm-≈p-∂p. D]-I-c-W-ß-fpsS ]´nI

CtXm-sSm∏w Dƒs∏-Sp-Øp-∂p.

AS-¶¬ XpI—`1,40,000.

Z¿Lmkv t^md -ßƒ {]n≥kn -∏mƒ, sk≥{S¬

t]mfn-sS-Iv\nIv tImtfPv, h´n-bq¿°m-hv, Xncp-h-\-¥-]pcw

F∂ hnem-k-Øn¬ 9˛5-̨ 2013 cmhnse 11 aWn°v e`n-°-Ø-

°-hn[w ka¿∏n-t°-≠-Xm-Wv. Z¿LmkpIƒ ka¿∏n°p∂

Ihdn\p]pdØv sSIvssÃ¬ sSIvt\m-fPn Un∏m¿´p -

sa‚nte°v  D]IcW-ßƒ hnX-cWw sNøp-∂-Xn\p≈

Z¿Lmkv F∂pw Z¿Lmkv ]cky \º¿ 500/2012-̨ 13 F∂pw

tcJ-s∏-Sp-tØ-≠-Xm-Wv. At∂ Znhkw 11 aWn-°p-tijw

e`n°p∂ Z¿LmkpIƒ kzoIcn°p∂X√. Z¿LmkpIƒ

At∂ Znhkw 3 aWn°v At∏mƒ k∂n-ln-X-cm-bn-cn-°p∂

Z¿LmkpImcpsStbm Ah-cpsS {]Xn-\n -[n -I-fp -sStbm

km∂n≤yØn¬  Xpd°p∂XmWv.

Z¿Lmkv t^md-ßƒ tImtfPv Hm-^o-kn¬ \n∂pw

9˛5-̨ 2013 hsc {]hrØn Znh-k-ß-fn¬ cmhnse 10.30 apX¬

2 aWn-hsc e`n-°p-∂-Xm-Wv. Z¿Lmkv t^md-Øns‚ hne

` 735˛w Uyqπnt°‰v t^mdØns‚ hne  `400˛w BIp∂p.

X]m¬ am¿§w Bhiyap≈h¿ ` 30 A[nIw

aWn-tbm¿U¿  Abbvt°≠XmWv. Hcn-°¬ Z¿Lmkv

t^md-Øn\v \¬Inb XpI bmsXmcp Imc-W-h-imepw

XncnsI \¬Ip-∂-X-√. sN°v, Un. Un., Ãmºv F∂nh

t^md-Øns‚ hnebmbn kzoI-cn-°p-∂-X-√.

Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ ka¿∏n-°ptºmƒ ka¿∏n-°s∏Sp∂

Z¿Lmkns‚ 1% (an-\naw ` 100) XpI EMD Bbn \¬tI-

≠-Xm -Wv . EMD XpI DD  Bbn ka¿∏n -t°-

≠-Xm -Wv . -  hn -X -cW DØ-chv e`n -®p Ign -™m¬ 14

Znh -k-Øn -\Iw km[-\ -ßƒ tImtfPv B^o-kn¬

FØn-t°-≠-Xm-Wv. AXn-\mbn  bmsXm-cp-hn[ IS-Øp

-Iq-enbpw \¬Ip∂X√. Hmtcm km[-\-Øn\pw \nIp-Xnbpw

sk pw Dƒs∏sS-bp≈ hne-I-fmWv Z¿Lm-kn¬ tcJ-s∏-Sp-

tØ-≠-Xv. \n›nX kab ]cn-[n-°p-≈n¬ km[-\-ßƒ

\¬Im-Xn -cp -∂m¬ sXm´-SpØ Z¿Lm-kp-Im-c\v DSs\

hnX-cW DØ-chv \¬Ip-∂Xpw CØ-c-Øn¬ k¿°m-cn-

\p≠mIp∂ \jvSw BZy Z¿Lm-kpIm -c\n¬ \n∂v

CuSm-°p-∂-Xn-\p≈ \nb-am-\p-krX \S-]-Sn-Iƒ kzoI-cn-

°p-∂Xpw Sn ÿm]-\sØ Icn-º´n-I-bn¬ Dƒs∏-Sp-Øp

∂-Xp-am-Wv.

 hnX-cW DØ-chv e`n-°p-∂-h¿ km[-\-ßƒ \¬Ip-∂-

tXm-sSm∏w AXns‚ hne tcJ-s∏-Sp-Ønb C≥thm-bvkns‚

aq∂p ]I¿∏p-Ifpw lmP-cm-t°-≠-Xm-Wv. km[-\-ßƒ \¬Ip-

∂-Xn-\p-apºv ` 100 apJ-hn-e-bp≈ tIcf  k¿°m¿ ap{Z

]{X-Øn¬ tÃm¿ ]¿t®kv am\z-h¬ A∏≥UnIvkv XVII
{]Im-c-ap≈ Icm¿ kΩ-X-]{Xhpw k]vssf Hm¿U-dn¬

]d -bp∂ 5% Xp -I -b v°p≈ Un. Un. skIyq -c n‰n

sUt∏m-kn‰v Bbpw lmP-cm-t°-≠-Xm-Wv.

DETAILS  OF ITEMS

Sl.  Items Quantity
No. with specifications No.

1 Lab Jet dyeing machine (Standard type) 1

2 Lab model Jigger dyeing machine
(Standard type) 1

3 Lab  Model Winch  dyeing machine
(Standard type) 1

4 Lab model HT/HP beaker dyeing machine
(Standard type) 1

5 Lab model  Roller printing machine
(Standard type) 1

6 Lab model Flat Bed Screen  printing
machine (Standard type) 1

7 Lab  Model Sanforizer
(Standard type) 1

8 Lab model  beaker dyeing machine
(Standard type) 1

9 Lab model  J-Box bleaching with
separate scouring and washing unit
machine (Standard type) 1

10 Lab model hank dyeing machine
 (Standard type)

11 Lab  Model Open Keir
(Standard type) 1

12 Lab model   padding mangle with three
bowls (Standard type) 1

13 Lab  Merceriser (Standard type) 1

Central Polytechnic College, (Sd.)
Thiruvananthapuram. Principal.



TENDER  NOTICE

No. P1-501/2013/MHRD. 8th April 2013.

Sealed tenders are invited for the purchase of
following equipments for Electronics Circuit Lab in
Electronics Engineering Departments of Central
Polytechnic College, Thiruvananthapuram for the year
2013-14.

Tender Specification—Tender No. 501/2013-14

Approximate Price— ` 2,21,000.

Cost of tender form :

 Original—` 454

 Duplicate—` 227

By Post (Original)—` 500

Last date  and  time  of  sale  of  tender form—
17-5-2013, 3 p. m.

Last date and time of receipt of  tender forms—
17-5-2013, 3.30 p. m.

Date and time of opening of tender—
18-5-2013, 11 a. m.

Address of the Officer from whom the tender forms
are to be obtained and to whom the tender forms are to
be sent—The Principal, Central Polytechnic College,
Vattiyoorkavu, Thiruvananthapuram.

Intending tenderers may  on application to the
undersigned to obtained the requisite. Tender form on
which tenders should  be submitted. Application for the
tender form should be accompanied by the  remittance of
above prices fixed for the same and which is non
refundable under any  circumstances. The tender forms are
not transferable. Cost of tender forms are only  acceptable
by Money Order or cash  to this Office. As per the
condition, the tenderer should be send along with the
tender an agreement executed and signed in Kerala Stamp
Paper value of  ` 100 and an Earnest Money Deposit 1%
of  total cost of the articles tendered.   Tenders without
agreement, tender form and Earnest Money Deposit will be
rejected.

Belated tenders will not be accepted. Tenders will be
opened in the presence of tenderers of their authorized
representatives present at that time. Futher details can be
had from the Office.

Xncp-h-\-¥-]pcw sk≥{S¬ t]mfn-sS-Iv\nIv tImtf-Pnse

2013-˛14- h¿j-Øn¬ Ce-Ivt{Sm-WnIvkv F©n-\o-b-dnwKv

Un∏m¿´psa≥dn-¬ Ce-Ivt{Sm-WnIv k¿Iyq´v em_n-te°v

Xmsg -]-d-bp∂ D]-I-c-W-ßƒ hnX-cWw sNøp∂Xn-\p≈

Z¿LmkpIƒ £Wn®psIm≈p-∂p.

AS-¶¬ XpI—` 2,21,000.

Z¿LmkpIƒ {]n≥kn-∏mƒ, sk≥{S¬ t]mfn-sS-Iv\nIv

tImtf-Pv, h´n-bq¿°m-hv, Xncp-h-\-¥-]pcw F∂ hnem-k-Øn¬

17˛5-̨ 2013, 3.30 aWn-°v e`n-°-Ø-°hn[w ka¿∏n-t°-≠-Xm-Wv.

Ih-dn\v ]pdØv Ce-Ivt{Sm -WnIvkv F©n-\o -b-dnwKv

Un∏m¿ v́sa‚n¬  Ce-Ivt{Sm-WnIvkv k¿Iyq v́ em_n-te-°p≈

D]-I-c-W-ßƒ hnX-cWw sNøp-∂-Xn-\p≈ Z¿Lmkv F∂pw

Z¿Lmkv ]cky\º¿ 501/2013 F∂pw tcJ-s∏-Sp-tØ-≠-

Xm-Wv.  At∂-Zn -hkw 3.30 aWn-°p-tijw e`n-°p∂

Z¿LmkpIƒ kzoI-cn-°p-∂-X-√.  Z¿LmkpIƒ 18-̨ 5-̨ 2013, 11

aWn°v At∏mƒ k∂n-ln-X-cm-bn-cn-°p∂ Z¿LmkpIm-cpsStbm

Ah-cpsS {]Xn-\n-[n-I-fp-sStbm km∂n-≤y-Øn¬ Xpd-°p-∂-Xm-Wv.

Z¿Lm-kv t^mdßƒ tImtfPv Hm-^o-kn¬\n∂pw

17-̨ 5-̨ 2013 hsc {]hrØn Znh-k-ß-fn¬ cmhnse 10.30 apX¬

2 aWn hsc e`n -°p-∂-Xm-Wv. Z¿Lm-kv ^md-Øns‚

hne ` 454 Uyqπn-t°‰v ^md-Øns‚ hne ` 227 BIp-∂p.

X]m¬am¿§w Bh-iy -ap -≈h¿ ` 500 aWn Hm¿U¿

Ab-bvt°-≠-Xm-Wv.  Hcn-°¬ Z¿Lmkv ^md-Øn\v \¬Inb

XpI bmsXmcp ImcWhimepw XncnsI \¬Ip-∂-X-√.-

sN°v, Un. Un., Ãmºv F∂nh ^md-Øns‚ hne-bmbn

kzoI-cn-°p-∂-X-√.

Z¿Lm-kv ka¿∏n -°p -tºmƒ ka¿∏n -°-s∏-Sp -∂

Z¿Lm-kns‚ 1 % (an\naw `100) XpI EMD Bbn

\¬tI-≠-Xm-Wv. EMD XpI DD  Bbn ka¿∏nt°-≠-Xm-Wv.

hnX-cW DØ-chv e`n®v Ign-™m¬ 30 Znh-k-Øn-\Iw

km[-\ -ßƒ tImtfPv B^o-kn¬ FØn-t°-

≠-Xm-Wv. AXn-\mbn bmsXm-cp -hn[ IS-Øp-Iq -enbpw

\¬Ip-∂-X-√.  Hmtcm km[-\-Øn\pw \nIp-Xnbpw skkpw

Dƒs∏-sS-bp≈ hne-I-fmWv Z¿Lm-kn¬ tcJ-s∏-Sp-tØ-≠-Xv.

\n›nX ka-b- ]-cn-[n-°p-≈n¬ km[-\-ßƒ \¬Im-Xn

-cp-∂m¬ sXm -́SpØ Z¿Lm-kp-Im-c\v DSs\ hnX-cW DØ-chv

\¬Ip-∂Xpw CØ-c-Øn¬ k¿°m-cn-\p-≠m-Ip∂ \jvSw BZy

Z¿Lm-kp-Im-c-\n¬ \n∂v CuSm-°p-∂-Xn-\p≈ \nb-am-\p-krX

\S-]-Sn-Iƒ kzoI-cn-°p-∂Xpw Sn ÿm]-\sØ Icn-º-́ n-I-bn¬

Dƒs∏-Sp-Øp-∂-Xp-am-Wv.

hnX -cW DØ-chv e`n -°p -∂-h¿ km[-\ -ßƒ

\¬Ip-∂-tXm -sSm∏w AXns‚ hne tcJ-s∏-Sp -Ønb

C≥thmbvkns‚ aq∂p ]I¿∏p-Ifpw lmP-cm-t°-≠-Xm-Wv.

km[-\-ßƒ \¬Ip-∂-Xn\v apºv ` 100 apJ-hn-e-bp≈

tIcf k¿°m¿ ap{Z-]-{X-Øn¬ tÃm¿ ]¿t®kv am\zh¬

A∏≥UnIvkv XVII {]Im-c-ap≈ Icm¿ kΩ-X-]-{Xhpw

kssπ Hm¿U-dn¬ ]d -bp -∂ -5% XpI-b v°p≈

Un. Un. skIyq -cn‰n sUt∏m-kn -‰ v Bbpw lmP-cm -t°

-≠-Xm-Wv.

DETAILS OF ITEMS

Sl. Items with Specification Quantity
No.

(1) (2) (3)

1 Digital Storage Oscilloscope 3

♦ 70 MHz

♦ Two channel

♦ 1GS/s Sampling rate

♦ 2.5 Record Length

♦ Colour Disply

♦ 16 Automatic Measurement FFT

♦ Context-Sensitive help

♦ Probe check Wizard

USB interface with standard accessories, Ten year
Limited Life Warranty



2 Function Generator 1

Waveforms  Sine,  Square,  Pulse,  Ramp,
Triangle,  sin   (x)/x,   Exponential   Rise
and Decay, Gaussian, Lorentz,  Haversine,
DC, Noise,  Sine  Wave:1μHz  to 25 MHz,
Amplitube Flatness (1Vp-p) <5MHz:+-0.15db,
Harmonic Distortion (1Vp-p):<-40dBc’ Square
Wave:1μHz  to 12.5 MHz,  Rise/Fall time
<-18ns, Ramp Wave : 1μHz to  250 KHz,
Pulse Wave : 1mHz to 12.5 MHz, Pulse
width : 30.00ns to 999.99, Resolution :
10ps or 5 digits, Pulse duty : 0.001% to
99.999%

Central Polytechnic College,
Vattiyoorkavu, (Sd.)
Thiruvananthapuram. Principal.

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

No. P2-1479/13/GECB. 8th April 2013.

Sealed  tenders are invited for the purchase of
consumable and hardware items for various labs in the IT
Department of Government Engineering College,
Thiruvananthapuram.

The tenders should be superscribed as Tender
No. P2-1479/13/GECB due on 9-5-2013 and addressed to
the  undersigned to reach here before 3 p.m. on 9-5-2013.
Late tenders will not be accepted. The tenders accepted
will be opened at 11 a.m. on 10-5-2013 in the presence of
such tenderers or their authorized representatives who
may be present at that time.

Intending tenderers may on application to the
undersigned to obtain the requisite tender form on which
tenders should be submitted. Application for the tender
form should be accompanied by remittance of ` 416 which
is the price fixed for the same and which is non refundable
under any circumstances. The tender forms  are not
transferable. Sale of tender forms will be closed
at 2 p.m. on 7-5-2013. Cheques, Stamps, Demand Draft
etc. will not be accepted towards the cost of the form nor
will  forms be sent by V.P.P. Duplicate tender forms, if
required will be issued at the rate of  ` 208 per copy.

As per the tender condition the tenderer should send
along with this tender an agreement executed and signed
in Kerala Stamp Paper of value of  ` 100 and EMD 1% of
total cost of the articles  tendered. Tenders without
agreement and EMD will be rejected.

Those who want the tender form by post should
send  ` 100 by Money Order to the undersigned. Outside
firms who desire to get KSP should send an additional
amount of  ` 160 along with the cost of tender form.

Detailed specification with tender.

Xncph\¥]pcw F©n\obdnwKv tItfPnse sF.- ‰n.
Un∏m¿´p-sa‚ v em_n-te°v Bh-iy-amb I¨kyq-a-_nƒkv
hmßp-∂-Xn\v ap{Z-h® Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ £Wn-®psIm-≈p-∂p.

(1) (2) (3)
Z¿Lmkv ka¿∏n°p∂ Ihdn\papIfn¬ “Z¿Lmkv

\º¿ ]n2˛149/2013, XobXn 9-˛5˛2013 Ch tcJs∏SpØn
Xmsg H∏n´ DtZymKÿ\v 9˛5˛2013˛mw XobXn 3 aWn°v
apºv ka¿∏nt°≠XmWv. Xmakn®p In´p∂ Z¿LmkpIƒ
]cnKWn°p∂X√. Z¿LmkpIƒ 10˛5˛2013˛mw XobXn
cmhnse 11 aWn°v Z¿LmkpIƒ ka¿∏n® BfpIfpsS
km∂n≤yØn¬ B[nImcnIambn Xpd°p∂XmWv.

Z¿LmkpIƒ Bh-iy-ap-≈-h¿ ` 416 hne \¬In
Z¿Lmkv t^mdßƒ hmtß≠XmWv. 9-˛5˛2013˛mw XobXn
2 aWnhsc Z¿Lmkv t^md-ßƒ hmßmhp∂XmWv.
Z¿Lmkv t^mdßƒ bmsXmcp ImcWhimepw ssIam‰w
sNøm≥ ]mSp≈X√. sN°v, {Um^v‰v, t]mtÃPv Ãmºv
XpSßnbh kzoIcn°p∂X√. hn.]n.]n. Bbn Z¿Lmkv
t^mdßƒ Abbv°p∂X√. Uyqπnt°‰v Z¿Lmkv
t^mdßƒ Bhiyap≈h¿ Hcp {]Xn°v ` 208 IqSn
Abbvt°≠XmWv.

Z¿Lmkv \nbaw A\p-k-cn®v Z¿Lmkv ka¿∏n -
°ptºmƒ Z¿Lm-kn-t\m-sSm∏w ` 100 hne-bp≈ tIc-f-
ap-{Z-]-{X-Øn¬ kΩ-X-]-{Xhpw Hcp iX-am\w \nc-X-{Z-hyhpw
hbvt°-≠-Xm-Wv. kΩ-X-]-{Xhpw \nc-X-{Z-hyhpw C√mØ
Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ kzoIcn°p-∂-X√. Z¿LmkpIƒ X]m¬hgn
Bhiyap≈h¿ ` 100 A[nIambn {]n≥kn∏mƒ,
Kh¨sa‚ v F©n\obdnwKv tImtfPv, _m¿´¨ ln¬,
Xncph\¥]pcw F∂ t]cn¬ Ab®p Xtc≠XmWv.
tIcfØn\p ]pdØp≈ Iº\n°m¿°v tIcf ap{Z]{Xw
Bh-iy-amsW¶n¬ Z¿Lmkv t^mdØns‚ hnetbmsSm∏w
` 160 IqSn A[nIambn ASbvt°≠XmWv. hni-Z-hn-hcw
sS≠-dn-t\m-sSm-∏w.

Government Engineering College, (Sd.)
Barton Hill, Thiruvananthapuram. Principal.


